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William J. LeMay, Director L

0il Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Nearburg Producing
Company for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location,
Eddy County, New Mexico

In the Matter of the Application of Nearburg Producing
Company for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location,
Lea County, New Mexico; and

In the Matter of the Application of Nearburg Producing
Company for a Non-Standard Proration Unit and
Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed please find five Applications of Nearburg Producing
Company in the above-referenced cases. Nearburg Producing
Company respectfully requests that these matters be placed on the
docket for the Examiner hearings scheduled on June 8, 1988.

Very truly yours,

[y

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC/mlh
Enclosure
cc w/enclosure: Mr. Mark Nearburg
Nearburg Producing Company
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OiL CCNSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE 50X 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87524

(3081 827-5800

Re: CASE NO. Cr0h
ORDER NO. [ -2007
Applicant:
Mesryiy~ JrodvciaT Jomnany

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

FLORENE DAVIDSON
OC Staff Specialist

Copy ¢f order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD
Artesia QCD
Aztec OCD

Other
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Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
827-5809



g American 10900 Richmond Avenue
Y National PO. Box 42175
SR R R Petroleum Houston Texas 77242-2175
. " Company (713) 784-8888

Telex 790399

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt #P454 325 385

June 3, 1988

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088, Room 206 s,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ,15?/4¢'

Attn: David Catmach

Re: Case #9405. Protest Application for Unorthodox Gas Well Location
on Federal Lease NM-0504364-8 T19S-R25E Section 26, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

American National Petroleum makes a formal protest of Nearburg's appli-
cation for Unorthodox well location in Section 26, T19S-R25E, Eddy
County, New Mexico, which is set for formal hearing on June 8, 1988
before the Division Examiner. American National strongly opposes this
location on the basis of drainage to our offset acreage in Section 27.
The Boyd State 26 Well #1 is now drilling at location of 1200' from the
South line and 750' from the West line of Section 26, T19S~-R25E, N.M.
P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. American feels that a Morrow test this
close to the Section line of Section 27 will severely drain our acreage.

Since Nearburg Producing has assumed the risk of drilling an Unorthodox
location prior to final hearing approval, ANPC requests that a "continu-
ance" be made on the hearing set for June 8, 1988 until all parties
concerned have had time to evaluate geological and engineering data

from the well to determine the extent of drainage to ANPC's offset
acreage, and at that time ascertain any appropriate drainage penalty
against Nearburg.

A AT

Please advise ANPC on your findings in this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Stephen N. Minor
Landman

SNM:mb

Attachment



